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for mobilization and 
optimal utilization of 
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various sources 
(government/ 

nongovernment 
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conducts financial audits 
regularly (internal and 
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 Audit Report (2016 to 2020) 



 
 
 
 

Audit Report  
(2016 to 2017) 



K. CHANNABASAPPA & Co.,

CHARYERED ACCOUNTANTS

AUDIT RErORT

We ave exAmined the anesed Balance Sheet of Pallagati Adavappa Arts &

Cummerce Birst (Grade College (Mlanaged by Kalpataru Viadya Samsthe), B.Ii. Raad,

Tiptnr-$72 202 asau 30t Mareh, 2017 and also the lncome and Expenditure Account

fr the year ended on tdat dato, wlich are in agreement with the books of account

maintainedl by the sald College, Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these

thmancial statements based on our audlit.

We have conducted the audit in avcorlance with auditing standards generally accepted

in ndia 7hose standards require that we plan and perfom the audit to obtain

asmable assunance about whether the financial statements are free of material

nisstatenent. dn aulit inchdes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the

amounts and diselosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing

the acvounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well

as evalating the overall presentation of the financial statcments. We betieve ahat our

audit puovides a rwasonable asis for our opinion.

We report that

1) We have obtaned all the iaformation and explanations which to the best of
nur kuowledge and beliof vwero necessary för the purpose of our audit.

2) ln our opindon, proper books of account, havo been kept by the College,
s far as it appears from our examination of those books.

3) The Balance Sheet and the lncome and Expenditure Account dealt with by
this report aro in agreement with the books of acoount.

) In our opinion and to the best of our infomation and
explanations given to us,the statements are poperly drawn up and exhibitsa
true and fair view:

according to the

.ln the caso of Balance Sheet of the state of aflairs of the College
as on 31" March, 2017.

AND

l. In the case of lucome aud Expenditure Account, of the Excess of
Expenditure over licome, lor the yean cnded on that date.

PRINCIPAL

Pallagattl Adtavappa Arts &

smmerce First Orade College Tlpt

AAS Ror,K.Channabasappa & Co.,
nrter Accountants (FRN 0597S)

Chartered

Accountants

K.Channabasappa
Date : 15.08.2017

ALOB
SAND

Proprietor (MRN 018335)

"Soundarya tParamount" #8GN7, And Floor,5th Crue NAllerraram Circlo, BANGALORE-560 003Ihone (0)080-23316112 ( L3481A09 MMI800400 E-mail : kobfca@gmail.com



PALLAGATTIAGATTI ADAVAPPA ARTS & COMMERCE FIRST GRaDE cOLLEGE, BHROAD, riPTUR

nlE 6-FIXED ASSETSAT COST

Particulars Balance
Balance

Additions during Deletions during

the yearas on 1.4.2016 the year as on 31.03.2017

FINED
ASSETS

Buildings(Depreciation not availed)

South Wing Building

uilding- Hostel

2,41,779.56
73,87,890.32

83,399.05
2,282.89

2,41,779.56
73,87,890.32

Avditoriumm 83,399.05

Dias
Constructions

U.G.C Canteen

Library Buikding

U.G.C. Building - Clas Rooms

U.G.C Library Building

North West Wing Class Room Admn. Building

College Canteen

U.G.C. Womnens Hostel Building

Indoor Stadium

U.G.C-Sports Infrastructure (Wooden Flooring)-

Under Construction

2.282.89 2,71,331.86
4,42,960.84

20,25,764.00
19,27,680.00
13,22,027.00
7,00,000.00

1,30,30,188.00
11,41,657.00

2,71.331.86
4,42,960.84

20,25,764.00
19,27,680.00
13,22,027.00
7,00,000.00

1.30,30,188.00

11,41,657.00

8.96.109.00
2,94,73,069.52|

13.68,642.00
2,99,45,602.52 |4.72.533.00|

Sub Total 4,72,533.00

BFurnifure
Women Flostel Furniture

College Furniture

|Library Funiture

U.GC Fumiture

1,18,916.34
4,07,444.000

1,17,656.00

2,02,118.00
8,46,134.34
7,50,909.50

1,18,916.34

3,40,591.00 66,853.00

1,17,656.00

2.02.118.00|
7.79,281.34
7,50,909.50 |

Sub Total 66,853.00|

c office Equipments_
D Plant& Nachine

U.G.C. Laboratory Material

|Laboratory Equipment

U.G.C. Laboratory Equipment
U.G.C. Computers
U.G.C. Equipments

U.G.C. Printers
U.G.C. Generator
U.G.C. LCDs
U.G.C. Mobile Phone
College Computers
U.GC.Cash Counting Machine
U.G.C.CCTV
U.G.C. Camera

46,035.50
82,333.27

8,61,517.53
21,98,023.35
20,33,988.00

46,035.50
82.333.27

8,61.517.53
20,66,423.35 1.31,600.000

20,33,988.00
2.34,257.00

2,34,257.00
3,00,000.00

2,96,953.00
39,100.00
57,454.00
17,404.00

2,40,261.00
41,000.00

3,04,906.00
1,04,445.00

68,57,677.65

3,00,000.00
2,96,953.00

39,1 00. 00

57,454.00
17,404.00

2,40,261.00
41,000.00

3,04,906.00

uG.C. Projectors, Podium & Accessories

Solar Pancls

1,04.445.00
5,40,951.00

Sub Total 63,16,726.65 |

D Librar Books
Library Books
Reading Room Books
u.G.C. Library Books (Book Bank)

U.G.C. Library Books

41,762.008,56,006.90
62,248.38
41,651.90

8,97,768.90

18.99,283.38
28.59,190.56

TOTALI
4,01.79,177.57

62,248.38
41,651.90

18,99,283.38
29,00,952.56

4,13.01,276.57 |
41,762.00

11,22,099.00Sub Total

Bifurcation
2.94,73,069.52|
1.07,06,108.05

TOTAL 4,01.79,177.57|_

4,72.533.00
6,49,566.00
11,22,099.00|

2,99,45.602.52
1,13,55,674.05
4,13,01,276.57|

LAND &BUILDINGS (Depn not availed

0ther Fixed Assets (At cost)

As on 31.03.17

Particul1as 1,13,55,674.05

76,69,536.04Other Fixed Assets at Cost

Les: Depreciation Reserve as per Depn >

Actual WDV
WDV as per Depreciation Schedule

Dllerenee as on 31.05.19.to be

36,86,138.01
28,52,951.00

8.33.187.01J ASAKreconciled

Nered
Accountants

GALO
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Audit Report  
(2017 to 2018) 



CA K. CHANNABASAPPA & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

AUDIT REPORT

Wa have examined the annexed Balance Sheet of Pallagatti Adavappa Arts &

Commerce First Grade College (Managed by Kalpataru Vidya Samsthe), B.H. Road,

Tiptur 572 202 as on 31st March, 2018, the Statement of Income and Expenditure

Receipts & Payments Account for the year ended on that date, which are in
eement with the books of account maintained by the said College. Our responsibility is

express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

have conducted the audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted

india. Thosc standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain

sonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material

statement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the

ounts and disclosures in the fînancial statements. An audit also includes assessing

accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well

s eraluating the overall presentation of the financial statements. We believe that our

Zt provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

report that-
) We bave obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of

our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

2) In our opinion, proper books of account, have been kept by the College,

so far as it appears from our èxamination of those books.

3) The Balance Sheet and the Statement of Income and Expenditurc dealt with

by this report are in agreement with the books of account.

4) In our opinion and to the best of our information and

explanations given to us, the statements are propcrly drawn up and exhibits a

according to the

true and fair view:-

I. In the case of Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the College
as on 31 March, 2018.

AND
II. In the case of Statement of Income and Expenditure, of the Excess of

Income over Expenditure, for the year ended on that date.

M
PRHCIPA

For, K. Channabasappa & Co.,

Pallagatti Adevappa Arts &
Chartered Acgountants (FRN 0597S)

ommerce Firat Grade College Tiptu

K.Channabasappa
Proprietor (MRN 018335)Date: 15.06.2018

Soundarya Paramount" #83/87. 2nd Floor. 5th Cross, Malleswaram Circle, BANGALORE-560 003
Phone (0) 080-23315112 (R) 23481109 M:9448200400 E-mail: kchfca@gmnil.com
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Audit Report  
(2018 to 2019) 



CA K. CHANNABASAPPA & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

AUDIT REPORT

We have examined the annexed Balance Shect of Pallagatti Adavappa Arts &

Commerce First Grade College (Managed by Kalpataru Vidya Samsthe), B.H. Road,

Tiptur- 572.202 as on 31 March, 2019, the Statement of Income and Expenditure

and Receipts

agreement with the books of account maintained by the said College. Our responsibility is
& Payments Account for the year ended on that date, which are in

to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

We have conducted the audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted

in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain

reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements arc free of material

misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, cvidence supporting the

amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing

the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well

as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial statements. We believe that our

audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

We report that:-

1) We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of
our knowledge and belicf were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

2) In our opinion, proper books of account, have been kept by the College,

so far as it appears from our examination of those books.

3) The Balance Sheet and the Statement of Income and Expenditure dealt with

by this report are in agreement with the books of account.

4) In our opinion and to the best of our information and

explanations given to us, the statements are properly drawn up and cxhibits a

true.and fair view

according to the

I. In the case of Balance Shect of the state of affairs of the College
as on 31 March, 2019.

AND
I. In the case of Statement of Income and Expenditure, of the Excess of

Income over Expenditure, for the year endcd on that date.

For, K. Channabasnppa & Co.,
Chartered Accountants (FRN 0597S)PRNCIPAL

Pallagatti Adavappa Arts &

ommerce Firat Grade College Tip K. CKeONtNA

K.Channabasappa
Proprictor (MRN 018335)

Chertered

Date: 26.08.2019 ACcountuntt

GALO
"Soundarya Paramount" #83/87, 2nd IFloor, 6th Cross, Malleswaranm Circlo, BANGALORE-560 003Phone: (O) 080-23315112 (R) 23481109 M: 9448200400 E-nail : kebfca@gmail.com





PALLAGATTI ADAVAPra ARTS & CONIMERCE FIRST GRADE COLLGV, KKGAD,1IPfUK
(Managed by Kalpataru Vidya Samsthe)

sCHYDULL-DMOSITS

eceipte Credia
during tht yazr

F'artirular ialance as l'ayments/ Debits
u 31 03.2019

,520.00
1.070.39

3.49 1611

on31.03.2018 during thcyear
1.520 00
1,00669

3,28,23020
1,41315

1,413.15

55250
3,14,135.69

63.70
20,930.94

91.24
91.24

4.39
504.34
552.50

T01AL 21,177.12 E53I28
HE DELI.ADNANCTS

P'aymenta/ Debits

duringtheyear_
2,21,675.00

91,944 00

Receipts Credits

during theyear

1.64675
92.724 09

1.15.50000
1.350.00
7.500.00

Balance as DlhncE as

on31.01.2018

30,00000

30,76000

90,000 00

u 3103.2010

T000.00
30000.0D

95.500.00 70.000.00

1,350.00
7,600.00

75,000.00
4,93,069.00|

Reamhir from GIC Ao the expemaes mced 75000.00
1,50,780.00 3.81.849.00 t2.000.00

ebte Cietite
Ta

2,35.670.00
2.57,39900
4,93,069.00

1.24.4S0 03
2.57.309 00
3.81.849.0

OnJ'utinmiltr
31.01.201 31.03.2019

13,73960
,37,406 94

24,1,7121
2,45.302 00

3944 661 98
49,32791

13,099 R6

6,71,814 00
3,153 93

70,415.60
16,58,253.70

31,51,34113

2,44,870O0

33,97,01142

67,014 71

6,911.33
15,184 00

1,27401

9,108 16

R6,21,475,1N

wbeate iutk Si-Caileg2200

erniecste ti Si Sclheila-cihty2t707

mdieste erik -BhursSehees & Ovides 15112

9,198 36

70741 2,71.616.7
er, A.CUAANARASAPrat h

Charterd ArvpanjaH i?RN0so7S)

(hertered
Actputa Prnprie (MRN OI8AS5)



 
 
 
 

Audit Report  
(2019 to 2020) 



CA K. CHANNABASAPPA & Co..
CHARTEREDACCoUNTANTS

AUDIT REPORT

We have examincd the annexed Balance Sheet of Pallagatti Adavappa Arts & Commerce

First Grade College (Managed by Kalpataru Vidya Samsthe), B.H. Road,Tiptur-572 202

as on 31 March, 2020,the Statement of Income and Expenditure and Reccipts & Paymens

Account for the year ended on that datc, which are in agrecmcnt with the books of

account maintaincd by the said College. Our responsibility is to cxpress an opinion on

these financial statements bascd on our audit.

We have conducted the audit in accordance with auditing standards gcncrally accepted

in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain

reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements arc lree ol matlerial

sstatement. An audit includes examining. on a test basis, cvidence suppoting the

amounts and disclosures in the finaneial statenments. An audit also includes asscssing

the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by managemcnt, as well

as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial statements. We bclicve that our

audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

We report that

) We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of

our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

2) In our opinion. proper books of account, have been kept by the College,

so far as it appears from our cxamination of those books.

3) The Balance Sheet and the Statement of Income and Expenditure dealt with

by this report are in agreement with the books of account.

4in our opinion and to the best of our information and

explanatons given to us. the statements are properly drawn up and exhibits a

according to the

true and fair view -

I In the case of Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the College

as on 31* March, 2020.
AND

. In the case of Statement. of Income and Expenditure, of the Excess of

income over Expendiiure. for the year ended on that date.

For. K. Channabasappa & Co.,
Chartered Accountants |FRN 0597S]

PRCIRL
Pallagati Ad Arts&

Commerce Firni Grade College 1 AAK.Chamnabasappa
Proprietor |MRN 018335|

UDIN: 20018335AAAADL6450Date: 02.11.2020

Sordsrsa Prtamant FNSH2d Fiar tn Crass. Mallerwaram C'rrl BANGALORE-ot0 00
Fho 0233157 12 tH 234i 100 1415214(H} E-mail krbtraupmail rom
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Audit Report  
(2020 to 2021) 



K. CHANNABASAPPA & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

AUDIT REPORT

We have examined the annexed Balance Sheet of Pallagatti Adavappa Arts & Commerce

First Grade College (Managed by Kalpataru Vidya Samsthe), B.H. Road,Tiptur-572 201

as on 31 March, 2021,the Statement of Income and Expenditure and Receipts & Payments

ACcount for the year ended on that date, which are in 'agreement with the books or

account maintained by the said College. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on

these tinancial statements based on our audit.

We have conducted the audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted

in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain

reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material

misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the

amounts and disclosurcs in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing

the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well

as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial statements. We believe that our
audit provides a reasonable basis for our'opinion.

We report that:-

1) We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of
our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

2) In our opinión, proper books of account, have been kept by the College,
so far as it appears from our examination of those books.

3) The Balance Sheet and the Statement of Income and Expenditure dealt with
by this report are in agreement with the books of account.

.4) In our opinion and to the best of our information and
explanations given to us, the statements are properly drawn up and exhibits a

according to the

true and fair view:

I. In the case of Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the College
as on 31t March, 2021.

AND
Il. In the case of Statement of Income and Expenditure, of the Excess ofIncome over Expenditure, for the year ended on that date.

For, K. Channabasappa & Co.,
Chartered Accountants [FRN 0597]Pallagatti- pa Arts

*morce FirstGrade Collsae Tint
prtered

4tourtants K.Channabasappa
Proprietor [MRN 018335]

UDIN :21018335AAAACG5313

Date 04.10.2021

"Soundarya Paramount" #83/87, 2nd Floor, 5th Cross, Malleswaram Circle, BANGALORE-560 O03Phone:(0O) 080-23316112 (R) 23481109 M:9448200400 E-mail: kcbfca@gmail.com
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